
Message 

From: Perelman, Elizabeth - HMT [Elizabeth.Perelman@hmtreasury.gov.uk] 
Sent: 17/08/2020_  15:07:10 _ 
To: Name Redacted k_ hmtreasury.gov.uk];[ __ Name Redacted @hmtreasury.gov.uk]; 

Name Redacted ;@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Name Redacted 
NR._~ @hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Russel l, Beth - HMT [Beth.Russell@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Vaghjiani, Parag -

HMT [Parag.Vaghjiani@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Garton, Wil l - HMT [Wil l.Garton@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Medland, Jonny - 
HMT [Jonny.Medland@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Furse, Alex - HMT [Alex.Furse@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Nayee, Dharmesh - 
HMT [Dharmesh.Nayee@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Davies, Philippa - HMT [Philippa.Davies@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; 
Lombardelli, Clare - HMT [Clare.Lombardelli@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; MacDougall, Vanessa - HMT 
[Vanessa_MacDougall@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; York-Smith, Dan _HMT [Dan_York_Smith@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; NR 

Name Redacted !@hmtreasury.gov.uk];[ Name Redacted 5)hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Whyte, 
Lindsey - HMT [Lindsey.Whyte@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Glassborow, Jazmin - HMT 
[Jazmin.Glassborow@hmtreasury.gov.uk];_________ Name Redacted 

, 
hmtreasury.gov.uk] 

CC: Covidl9Response [Covid19Response@hmtreasury.gov.uk];  Name Redacted @hmtreasury.gov.uk]; 
Jenkins Robert - HMT [Robert.Jenkins@hmtreasury.gov.uk];! Name_ Redacted -. _. _... _. _. _. _. _. _. _. _. _. _. _. 

[Name Redacted hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Name Redacted Phmtreasury.gov.uk]; NR 
Name Redacted @hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Glassborow, Jazmin - HMT 

[Jazmin_GII_assborow@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Name Redacted @hmtreasury.gov.uk];_._._NR 
Name Redacted @hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Silk, David - HMT [David.Silk@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Randall, Joe 

- HMT [Joe.Randall@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Wipperman, Tom - HMT [Tom.Wipperman@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Stratton, 
Allegra - HMT [Allegra.Stratton@ hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Chesterfield, Nerissa - HMT 
[Nerissa.Chesterfield@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Yorke, Rupert - HMT T [Rupert.Y_o_r_k_e_@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Leunig, Tim -
HMT [Tim.Leunig@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Name Redacted hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Segal-
Knowles, Anthony - HMT [Anthony.Segal-Knowles@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Broadway, Nicholas - HMT 
[Nicholas.Broadway@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; Nayee, Dharmesh - HMT [Dharmesh.Nayee@hmtreasury.gov.uk] 

Subject: RE: Readout - Financial support for local lockdowns 
Attachments: RE_ Local Lockdown - Financial Support [OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE].msg 

All 

NolO have now responded to our note (see attached) 

I have also spoken to Cx (thanks for further info  NR and: 
• Following the PM readout, we should work up the strawman set out in our note (i.e. including all elements - 

business grants if sectors forced to close, support to incentivise TTI, support for shielders, extra money for 
bespoke LA compliance routes). 

• Cx is content for you to engage a few entrusted LAs, as well as relevant OGDs. Although not sure about taskforce 
as this seems completely our their remit, but pis use judgement on what we need to refine policy and sort 
through delivery. 

• In parallel, we should also take forward the work on 5 conditions in the note. Even though PM doesn't want to 
tie together these workstreams, the cx is keen that we keep work on the "carrot" and "stick" together as far as 
possible. 

• Before we roll out the final financial incentive package, pis can Cx get revised advice on final policy decisions. 
• However in case helpful steer, in the context of Gold discussion this week the Cx is happy to consider the 

relative merit of doing something on incentives if it means avoiding closing NER/Hospitality in the areas in 
question (i.e. following on from last week's discussion). 

Thanks 

Elizabeth 
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